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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD 

 
 
PCC STRUCTURALS, INC.   
   
  and  Cases 19-CA-207792 

  19-CA-233690 
   
INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF  
MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS, 
LOCAL LODGE 63 

  

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a copy of Counsel for the General Counsel’s Motion to 

Transfer Cases to Board and for Summary Judgment Decision and Order on Test of 

Certification was served on the 3rd day of April, 2019, on the following parties:  

E-file: 
 
Roxanne Rothschild, Executive Secretary 
National Labor Relations Board 
1015 Half St. SE 
Washington, D.C. 20570 
 
E-mail: 
 
Harry I. Johnson III, Attorney 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
2049 Century Park E, Ste. 700 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3109 
harry.johnson@morganlewis.com 
 
Crystal S. Carey, Attorney 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1701 Market St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
crystal.carey@morganlewis.com 
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Lori Armstrong Halber, Attorney 
Rick Grimaldi, Attorney 
Samantha Sherwood Bononno, Attorney 
Fisher Phillips, LLP 
150 N. Radnor Chester Rd., Ste. C300 
Radnor, PA 19087 
lhalber@laborlawyers.com 
rgrimaldi@fisherphillips.com 
sbononno@fisherphillips.com 
 
Todd A. Lyon, Attorney 
Fisher Phillips, LLP 
111 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 4040 
Portland, OR 97204-3643 
tlyon@fisherphillips.com 
 
Caren P. Sencer, Attorney 
Caroline N. Cohen, Attorney 
Weinberg Roger & Rosenfeld 
1001 Marina Village Pkwy., Ste. 200 
Alameda, CA 94501-1091 
csencer@unioncounsel.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
Kristy Kennedy, Officer Manager 
National Labor Relations Board, Subregion 36 
1220 SW 3rd Ave., Ste. 605 
Portland, OR  97204 
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